

INCH POUND

MIL-H-11996B
INT. AMENDMENT 1(CR)
12 December 1991

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

HANDSETS
GENERAL SPECIFICATION FOR

This interim amendment is approved for use within the Communications-Electronics Command, Department of the Army, with MIL-H-11996B, dated 28 Oct 80.

PAGE 4

3.5.1, first line: Delete 'receiver output shall be 74 \pm 3 dB above 20 dynes per sq. cm. at 1000 Hz' and substitute 'receiver output shall be not less than 115dB above 0.0002 dynes per sq. cm. at 1000 Hz.'

PAGE 7

3.9, first line: Add 'There shall be no evidence of water leakage within the handset cavities or the transmitter and receiver elements.'

PAGE 13

4.7.2.1, line 3: Delete 'The standard testing level of 20 dynes per square centimeter' and substitute 'The standard testing level of 0.0002 dynes per square centimeter.'

4.7.2.2, line 5: Delete 'The standard testing level of 20 dynes per square centimeter' and substitute 'The standard testing level of 0.0002 dynes per square centimeter.'

Preparing Activity:
Army - CR

Project No. 5965-A220

AMSC N/A

1 of 1

FSC 5965

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.